
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

15 

32 

121 

63 

46 

123 

88 

08 

199 

65 

113 

04 

6 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

Name 

Ryan Maloney 

Scott O'Rourke 

Frank Tiburzi 

John Hotz 

Izaak Jordan 

Kallan Krocker 

Jay Bindrim 

David Feuerstein 

Ben Sarli 

Russell Maloney 

Jon Moyer 

Adam Volatile 

James Roberts 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

530766 

480611 

624937 

445857 

674285 

448412 

529672 

674297 

649676 

529940 

650071 

651335 

397904 

Hometown 

Dayton MD 

Baltimore MD 

Washington DC 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Weehawken NJ 

Herndon VA 

Nokesville VA 

New York NY 

Millersville MD 

Dayton MD 

Birdsboro PA 

Sykesville MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

SUS 

Best Time 

1:19.279 

1:19.614 

1:19.816 

1:19.957 

1:20.776 

1:20.820 

1:21.183 

1:21.740 

1:22.029 

1:22.105 

1:22.214 

1:23.000 

1:23.137 

In Sess 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

2nd Time 

1:19.328 

1:19.662 

1:19.915 

1:20.022 

1:20.996 

1:20.864 

1:21.366 

1:22.072 

1:22.523 

1:22.154 

1:22.316 

1:23.723 

1:23.245 

In Sess 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Gp1:Qual SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Gp1:Heat Race SSM 

Printed: 5/27/2023 2:01:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Kathy McLeod 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
R-59570]

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp1:SSM 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

Group 1 Feature Race Grid  Official
Posted: 1:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

69 

89 

34 

182 

100 

66 

23 

43 

49 

5 

11 

59 

75 

31 

151 

03 

33 

1 

87 

142 

186 

00 

51 

97 

120 

08 

132 

122 

79 

29 

86 

37 

65 

15 

Class 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

ITA 

ITS 

HP 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

ITA 

FP 

FP 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

EP 

SPB 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

HP 

T4 

GTL 

B-Spec 

HP 

Name 

Jeremy Butz 

Michael LaMaina 

Thomas Paolino 

Theodore Cahall 

Douglas Ahn 

Jerome Hinkle 

Bill Gartner 

Kyle Colbey 

Steve Moller 

Amber Stephenson 

Kurt Laumeister 

Peter Doane 

Deacon Greenfield 

Joel Gambino 

Steve Ficacci 

Jonathan Cavell 

Joe Stadelmann 

Daniel Freeman 

Morgan Burkhard 

David Colbey 

Jennifer Roames 

Justin Shepard 

Don Riley 

Bert Struble 

Michael Thompson 

David Feuerstein 

Brian Heun 

Michael Allenbaugh 

Brandon Lewis 

Michael MacQueen 

Richard Miller 

Serena Stephenson 

Adrianna DiSimone 

Ted Heinritz 

Make/Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus 7/ Series 4 

Mazda MX5 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Yaris 

Mazda SM 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Honda CRX si 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda rx 7 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

MG Midget 

Subaru BRZ 

Austin Mini 

Mini Cooper 

Honda CRX 

Member_ID 

466268 

384683 

497915 

386084 

674278 

7426_1 

536793 

397984 

516689 

426925 

636237 

415457 

666347 

181754 

675577 

655469 

181245 

496808 

367615 

443269 

483482 

514776 

634617 

121293 

417643 

674297 

325377 

352747 

365045 

413753 

487919 

426866 

365953 

323664 

Hometown 

Darnestown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Colts Neck NJ 

Christiansburg VA 

BROOKLYN NY 

Catonsville MD 

Wyomissing PA 

Elmira NY 

Bethlehem PA 

Garnet Valley PA 

Newark DE 

Medford NJ 

Bristow VA 

Harpers Ferry WV 

West Caldwell NJ 

New York NY 

Milton MA 

Gainesville VA 

Charles Town WV 

Utica NY 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hampstead MD 

Phoenix MD 

Brookhaven PA 

Millville NJ 

New York NY 

Galloway NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Stewartsville  NJ 

University Park MD 

Poolesville MD 

Garnet Valley PA 

Glen Mills PA 

Aldan PA 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

Best Time 

1:16.895 

1:17.027 

1:17.734 

1:18.014 

1:18.016 

1:18.436 

1:18.651 

1:18.687 

1:18.895 

1:18.997 

1:19.275 

1:20.190 

1:20.280 

1:20.377 

1:20.389 

1:20.415 

1:20.595 

1:20.603 

1:20.644 

1:20.743 

1:20.845 

1:21.306 

1:21.564 

1:21.833 

1:21.887 

1:21.905 

1:22.141 

1:22.241 

1:22.967 

1:23.629 

1:27.299 

1:30.880 

1:35.698 

1:36.977 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

2nd Time 

1:16.992 

1:18.301 

1:18.077 

1:18.267 

1:18.645 

1:18.606 

1:18.756 

1:18.934 

1:19.185 

1:19.289 

1:19.304 

1:20.341 

1:20.855 

1:20.461 

1:20.980 

1:20.771 

1:20.884 

1:20.810 

1:20.840 

1:20.928 

1:21.504 

1:21.374 

1:22.201 

1:23.886 

1:22.518 

1:22.125 

1:22.502 

1:23.359 

1:24.008 

1:23.804 

1:27.808 

1:31.292 

1:37.747 

1:37.216 

In Sess 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Qual Small Bore 

Gp2:Heat Race Small Bore 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:06:29 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp2:Small Bore 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
  R-59570]

Group 2 Feature Race Grid  Official
  Posted: 4:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

30 

55 

11 

25 

71 

57 

54 

9 

99 

62 

51 

14 

32 

41 

50 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mac Harrison 

Sam Schechter 

Jisu Kim 

Kyle Robertson 

John Hall 

Donald Privett 

Mike Thomas 

Nick DiMeo 

Steven Minkon 

Thomas Kirchman 

Eric Prepscius 

Kevin Silbert 

Tristan R Welling 

Philip Ackley 

Melanie Meckel 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Member_ID 

623984 

364037 

495156 

404145 

281601 

403017 

405469 

260649_1 

453027 

236545 

652861 

619932 

273750_1 

2803 

652862 

Hometown 

Washington DC 

Boyds MD 

Staunton VA 

Woolwich NJ 

Vienna VA 

New York NY 

Marlton NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Framingham MA 

Frederick MD 

Columbia MD 

New Windsor NY 

Vienna VA 

Frederick MD 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:12.297 

1:12.396 

1:12.464 

1:12.477 

1:13.082 

1:13.163 

1:13.503 

1:13.897 

1:13.953 

1:15.456 

1:15.574 

1:15.591 

1:17.742 

1:18.062 

1:29.508 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Heat Race SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Heat Race SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Heat Race SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

2nd Time 

1:12.489 

1:12.679 

1:12.727 

1:12.748 

1:13.247 

1:13.197 

1:13.504 

1:13.948 

1:14.093 

1:15.507 

1:15.708 

1:15.595 

1:18.041 

1:18.250 

1:30.150 

In Sess 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Heat Race SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Heat Race SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Gp3:Qual SRF3,SRF,SR,EM1,EM2 

Printed: 5/27/2023 2:16:36 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Kathy McLeod 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
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2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp3:SRF3,SRF,SR 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

Group 3 Feature Race Grid
Posted: 2:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

69 

63 

100 

34 

127 

08 

23 

78 

88 

195 

44 

18 

54 

11 

151 

71 

39 

03 

32 

188 

33 

123 

122 

6 

192 

113 

132 

112 

111 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM2 

SM 

Name 

Jeremy Butz 

John Hotz 

Douglas Ahn 

Thomas Paolino 

Jared Odrick 

Robert Cahall 

Bill Gartner 

Theodore Cahall 

Michael LaMaina 

John Jenkins 

Kipp Gaynor 

Peter Seabrook 

Michael Cohen 

Kurt Laumeister 

Steve Ficacci 

Ivin Seabrook 

David Trinder 

Jonathan Cavell 

Michael Apatoff 

Stu Libby 

Joe Stadelmann 

William Kerr 

Brian Heun 

Shauna LaMaina 

Clay Monroe 

Kevin Gehman 

Valerie Heun 

Monica Stephens 

Terence Fischer 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda SM 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

466268 

445857 

674278 

497915 

676220 

426156 

536793 

386084 

384683 

443782 

117675 

417669 

452581 

636237 

675577 

404893 

652951 

655469 

652416 

691592 

181245 

653477 

325377 

402888 

691733 

646840 

337890 

634261 

434180 

Hometown 

Darnestown MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

BROOKLYN NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Lebanon PA 

Gurnee IL 

Wyomissing PA 

Christiansburg VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

New York NY 

Derwood MD 

Bridgeton NJ 

Owings Mills MD 

Newark DE 

West Caldwell NJ 

Greenwich NJ 

Locust Valley NY 

New York NY 

Davidsonville MD 

Rockaway NJ 

Milton MA 

Titusville NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Oaklyn NJ 

Southbury CT 

Downingtown PA 

Galloway NJ 

Hanover MD 

Ambler PA 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

SUS 

CHI 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

Best Time 

1:17.093 

1:17.576 

1:17.641 

1:17.839 

1:17.963 

1:18.310 

1:18.375 

1:18.376 

1:18.485 

1:18.561 

1:18.854 

1:18.936 

1:18.977 

1:19.061 

1:19.069 

1:19.079 

1:19.514 

1:19.572 

1:19.665 

1:19.693 

1:19.704 

1:19.923 

1:19.955 

1:20.330 

1:21.808 

1:21.984 

1:23.205 

1:26.342 

1:26.363 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

2nd Time 

1:17.460 

1:17.669 

1:17.737 

1:18.503 

1:18.481 

1:18.573 

1:18.765 

1:18.510 

1:18.528 

1:18.633 

1:19.045 

1:19.216 

1:19.220 

1:19.149 

1:19.557 

1:19.507 

1:19.521 

1:20.022 

1:19.773 

1:19.753 

1:19.982 

1:20.183 

1:20.026 

1:20.531 

1:21.922 

1:22.121 

1:23.316 

1:27.236 

1:28.367 

In Sess 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Qual SM,SMT,SM2 

Gp4:Heat Race SM,SMT,SM2 

Printed: 5/27/2023 2:34:19 PM 
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2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp4:SM,SMT,SM2 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

Group 4 Feature Race Grid  Official
Posted: 2:35pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

1 

62 

6 

73 

46 

63 

89 

13 

76 

92 

26 

66 

43 

27 

170 

42 

9 

98 

44 

93 

82 

74 

50 

06 

60 

90 

Class 

GT2 

GTX 

GTX 

SC 

T2 

SC 

AS 

USTCC - ST 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

USTCC - ST 

GT1 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

SPO 

GT3 

T3 

USTCC - SP 

SC 

T3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T2 

Name 

Jared Odrick 

Jonathan Weizman 

Frank Sanchez 

David Sanders 

Alan Phillips 

Jeffrey Pascale 

Dylan Licklider 

Coyote Black 

Robert A Benson 

John Gatzemeyer 

Dominick Rizzo 

Andrew Conner 

James K Benson 

Chuck Burns 

Jared Licklider 

Joseph Hall 

Robert Hasychak 

Tim Proctor 

Raymond Buchanan 

Martin Szwarc 

Frank Dalene 

Anthony Piselli 

Joseph Foglia 

Daniel O. Licklider 

Melvyn Miller 

Anthony Valente 

Make/Model 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport 

Caterham 2 LITER Ford Focus 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang #2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche Cayman S 

Chevrolet Monza 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 352i 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Corvette Z51 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 300 ZX 

FFR Cobra 

Nissan 240sx 

BMW 330i 

Honda Civic Si 

Chevrolet Z06 - Spec Corvette 

Subaru Impreza WRX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Member_ID 

676220 

692468 

32075_0 

290431 

623171 

536747 

514431 

529186 

417066 

523008 

448709 

353481 

417065 

276911-1 

512146 

217651 

349346 

677031 

689806 

449175 

515913 

547804 

213448 

379856 

547924 

664684 

Hometown 

Lebanon PA 

Mountain Lakes NJ 

Felton DE 

Malvern PA 

GLassboro NJ 

Aston PA 

Hamburg PA 

Wall PA 

Cherry Hill NJ 

Somerset NJ 

Wayne NJ 

Glen Mills PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Audubon PA 

Manchester PA 

Columbus NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Columbus  NJ 

Rumson NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Wainscott NY 

Maurertown VA 

Hackettstown NJ 

York PA 

Lincoln DE 

Colts Neck NJ 

Reg 

SUS 

NNJ 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

PHL 

BMR 

STC 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SUS 

CSCC 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

NNJ 

SUS 

WDC 

NYR 

Best Time 

1:08.900 

1:09.970 

1:10.800 

1:11.907 

1:12.409 

1:13.150 

1:13.764 

1:14.344 

1:14.516 

1:14.526 

1:14.648 

1:14.932 

1:15.862 

1:16.152 

1:16.597 

1:17.122 

1:17.360 

1:17.659 

1:18.685 

1:19.084 

1:19.166 

1:20.192 

1:21.461 

1:23.519 

1:26.601 

In Sess 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

2nd Time 

1:09.038 

1:10.899 

1:10.984 

1:11.961 

1:13.707 

1:13.359 

1:14.478 

1:14.660 

1:14.691 

1:15.209 

1:14.992 

1:15.234 

1:16.908 

1:16.320 

1:16.778 

1:17.386 

1:17.470 

1:17.747 

1:19.351 

1:19.264 

1:19.342 

1:20.693 

1:22.513 

1:24.707 

1:36.028 

In Sess 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Heat Race Big Bore 

Gp5:Qual Big Bore 

Printed: 5/27/2023 2:55:08 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Kathy McLeod 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp5:Big Bore 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
  R-59570]

Group 5 Feature Race Grid  



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

30 

25 

51 

14 

74 

186 

Class 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

Name 

Mac Harrison 

Kyle Robertson 

Eric Prepscius 

Kevin Silbert 

Steve Martin 

Jennifer Roames 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Ford Focus 

Scion FR-S 

Member_ID 

623984 

404145 

652861 

619932 

428191 

483482 

Hometown 

Washington DC 

Woolwich NJ 

Frederick MD 

Columbia MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:13.546 

1:13.647 

1:16.024 

1:16.229 

1:22.755 

1:23.816 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

2nd Time 

1:13.851 

1:13.666 

1:16.133 

1:16.570 

1:23.075 

1:23.819 

In Sess 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Race 1 BIT 

Gp6:Race 1 BIT 

Gp6:Race 1 BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Printed: 5/27/2023 3:33:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp6:Bracket (BIT) 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
  R-59570]

      Group 6 Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

30 

25 

14 

51 

74 

186 

Class 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

BIT 

Name 

Mac Harrison 

Kyle Robertson 

Kevin Silbert 

Eric Prepscius 

Steve Martin 

Jennifer Roames 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Ford Focus 

Scion FR-S 

Member_ID 

623984 

404145 

619932 

652861 

428191 

483482 

Hometown 

Washington DC 

Woolwich NJ 

Columbia MD 

Frederick MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Best Time 

1:13.458 

1:13.574 

1:15.592 

1:16.024 

1:21.058 

1:21.712 

In Sess 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Qual BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

2nd Time 

1:13.501 

1:13.600 

1:15.833 

1:16.133 

1:21.375 

1:21.983 

In Sess 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 1 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Gp6:Race 2 BIT 

Printed: 5/28/2023 9:22:32 AM 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
R-59570]

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp6:Bracket (BIT) 

Race 3 Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

Group 6 Race 3 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

04 

5 

14 

98 

3 

33 

31 

67 

Class 

CF 

CF 

P2 

CF 

ASR 

FC 

P2 

FV 

Name 

Jacob King 

Amber Stephenson 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Samuel Eyer 

Gary Hutchinson 

John Mirro 

David Gomberg 

Daniel Wolfe 

Make/Model 

Royale RP24 

Crossle 45F 

Radical SR3 Supersport 

zink z 10 

Radical SR8 RSX 

Elan DP08 

Cheetah SR1 

Volkswagen Formula Vee Caldwell D-13 

Member_ID 

419947 

426925 

252273 

132025 

357047 

63309 

78801 

481845 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Chambersburg PA 

Broadalbin NY 

Bath PA 

Laurel MD 

Hatfield PA 

Reg 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

Best Time 

1:09.707 

1:11.503 

1:12.622 

1:13.150 

1:13.638 

1:15.960 

1:17.099 

1:26.167 

In Sess 

Gp7:Heat Race Wings and Things 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Heat Race Wings and Things 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

2nd Time 

1:09.894 

1:11.651 

1:13.078 

1:13.327 

1:13.653 

1:16.929 

1:17.683 

1:26.791 

In Sess 

Gp7:Heat Race Wings and Things 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 

Gp7:Heat Race Wings and Things 

Gp7:Qual Wings andThings 
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Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

2023 Lightning Challenge/NEDRRC/MARRS 

Gp7:Wings and Things 

Feature Race Grid 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

2023 Lightning Challenge / NEDRRC 2 / MARRS [23-
  R-59570]

Group 7 Feature Race Grid  Provisional
  Posted: 4:10pm


